Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

1) On how many occasions in the 2019/20 financial year did you spend £1,500 or more to employ an agency nurse for a single shift? For each occasion, please state the amount paid, how many hours they were asked to work as well as the job title and department the nurse was deployed in.

None

2) On how many occasions in the 2019/20 financial year did you spend £3,000 or more to employ an agency doctor for a single shift? For each occasion, please state the amount paid, how many hours they were asked to work as well as the job title and department the nurse was deployed in.

Total Cost To The Trust Grade Specialty Booked Hours Consultant Obstetrics and Gynaecology 61 4816.56 Consultant Obstetrics and Gynaecology 33 3732.3 Consultant Anaesthetics and Critical Care 25 3048 Consultant Gastroenterology 32.5 3922.1 Consultant ITU 25 3048 Consultant Anaesthetics and Critical Care 30 3657.6

There were 6 occasions Drs were paid over £3000 for a single shift: